MG PARTNERS INC.

1 Nanton Blvd., Winnipeg, Manitoba R3P 0M8 204-223-5217 Stallion Manager: Danae/Eric Martin: 204-222-8593 Eastridge Farm, Hwy 207, Oakbank Manitoba

STALLION BREEDING CONTRACT FROZEN SEMEN

This CONTRACT for the breeding se	ason of 2018, made and entered onto on
(date):	is by MG Partners Inc, hereinafter designated as
Stallion Owner, and	, hereinafter designated Mare
Owner.	_
This contract shall be for the mare:	
Registration number	
Breed	

- 1. The 2018 breeding fee is \$500.00 part of which is a nonrefundable Booking Fee of \$150.00. This breeding fee price is available until January 31/2018 only. The booking fee is due with this contract and the full breeding fee is due in advance before MG Partners Inc. approves the shipment of semen by Burwash Equine Services Ltd. Commencing on February 1 the breeding price will revert to the regular price of \$1000.00.
- 2. This contract includes one insemination of 1 dose of frozen semen and carries no guarantees.
- 3. Frozen semen of the Stallion is stored with Burwash Equine Services Ltd and shipped directly from Burwash Equine Services Ltd upon the request and authorization of MG Partners Inc. Burwash Equine Services Ltd will ship the frozen semen in a dry vapor shipper. All charges for filling the containers and shipping the semen will be borne by the breeder. Call Burwash Equine Services Ltd. for up to date pricing.
- 4. Mare Owner is responsible for arranging for the diligent insemination of the mare. Insemination must be administered by a licensed veterinarian or authorized technician. Shipped semen must be used only for the mare stated on this contract.
- 5. Mare Owner is responsible for the pregnancy checking of the mare. If for any reason the mare does not settle, the mare owner will hold the Stallion owner and manager blameless.
- 6. All requests for shipment must be directed to MG Partners Inc. Burwash Equine Services Ltd. will not make any shipments without the prior written authorization of MG Partners Inc.

- 7. The mare shall be in a healthy and sound breeding condition. The breeding fee is for one pregnancy only.
- 8. MG Partners nor Burwash Equine Services Ltd. is responsible for the untimely delivery or condition of the frozen shipped semen as we have no control of the shipment after it leaves the custody of Burwash Equine services Ltd. The Purchaser also understands the accepted protocol for handling and storage of frozen semen must be used.
- 9. Stallion Owner will issue certificate when notification of a live foal, providing all fees have been paid in full.
- 11. This contract is non-assignable and non-transferable.
- 12. This Contract represents the entire agreement between parties, No other agreements or promises, verbal, or implied are included unless specifically stated in this written contract.

Please sign, enclose appropriate fees and photocopy of your mare's papers and return all pages of this contract. A signed copy will be returned to you.

Mare Owner:		
Date:		
Address:		
		Postal Code
Day Phone:	Night Phone:	
Email:		
Signature		